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2018 Baseball
Overall Statistics for Cedarville (FINAL)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 9-29   Home: 3-9   Away: 2-14   Neutral: 4-6   G-MAC: 4-21

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
 7 Masiakiewicz, Sean  . 3 5 6 28-16 59 12 21 2 1 0 10 25  . 4 2 4 9 1 12 0  . 4 4 9 0 0 0-0 45 10 5  . 9 1 7

 3 Melchior, Ross  . 3 2 4 38-38 139 27 45 7 3 4 24 70  . 5 0 4 22 2 29 2  . 4 1 6 3 0 5-8 53 93 13  . 9 1 8

11 Neff, Markus  . 3 0 0 3-3 10 1 3 0 0 1 3 6  . 6 0 0 0 1 4 0  . 3 6 4 0 0 0-0 21 1 0 1.000

30 Potter, Colton  . 2 9 4 37-37 143 19 42 9 1 0 20 53  . 3 7 1 14 0 14 3  . 3 5 0 3 0 17-18 177 14 2  . 9 9 0

 1 Hughes, Bryce  . 2 9 4 30-30 126 24 37 4 1 0 5 43  . 3 4 1 9 2 12 1  . 3 4 8 1 0 23-27 70 1 1  . 9 8 6

 6 Biermann, Matthew  . 2 8 6 26-25 84 13 24 10 0 1 15 37  . 4 4 0 17 6 34 0  . 4 3 5 1 0 0-1 99 15 1  . 9 9 1

20 Minnich, Drew  . 2 7 8 22-10 18 7 5 1 0 0 0 6  . 3 3 3 4 0 4 0  . 4 0 9 0 0 0-0 7 13 0 1.000

33 Weldy, Eli  . 2 6 9 17-7 26 1 7 0 0 0 2 7  . 2 6 9 4 0 6 1  . 3 6 7 0 0 0-0 3 12 4  . 7 8 9

 5 Ferguson, Thad  . 2 5 0 38-38 144 24 36 1 2 1 17 44  . 3 0 6 20 1 35 3  . 3 4 1 2 3 4-7 102 44 8  . 9 4 8

 9 Sanchez, Elijah  . 2 5 0 12-12 44 6 11 2 0 1 9 16  . 3 6 4 4 1 16 2  . 3 2 0 1 0 1-1 6 10 6  . 7 2 7

17 Eby, Logan  . 2 4 7 27-26 85 12 21 3 1 4 10 38  . 4 4 7 9 3 38 0  . 3 3 7 1 0 2-2 48 1 1  . 9 8 0

10 Russell, Marc  . 2 2 0 20-14 50 8 11 1 1 0 6 14  . 2 8 0 9 0 20 2  . 3 3 9 0 0 0-0 21 24 3  . 9 3 8

14 Robinson, Nate  . 2 1 8 37-34 119 10 26 4 0 0 11 30  . 2 5 2 13 4 39 1  . 3 1 2 2 0 1-2 68 13 2  . 9 7 6

25 Bush, Jesse  . 2 0 6 33-29 102 13 21 6 0 2 12 33  . 3 2 4 16 2 49 0  . 3 2 5 0 0 0-0 106 35 14  . 9 1 0

23 Kneeland, Josh  . 1 9 0 20-18 21 1 4 1 0 0 1 5  . 2 3 8 1 1 11 0  . 2 6 1 0 0 0-0 7 11 3  . 8 5 7

 4 Toungate, Brendan  . 1 7 2 22-21 64 7 11 2 0 0 6 13  . 2 0 3 13 4 20 1  . 3 4 6 0 0 0-0 62 12 2  . 9 7 4

 8 Schleinitz, Noah  . 1 1 1 19-10 18 2 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 1 1 1 1 0 9 0  . 1 5 8 0 1 0-0 2 6 1  . 8 8 9

12 Ericson, Troy  . 0 0 0 7-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

28 Landrum, Riley  . 0 0 0 3-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

36 TenHove, Conner  . 0 0 0 10-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

13 Bult, Noah  . 0 0 0 10-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 4 1  . 8 5 7

18 Dunbar, Andrew  . 0 0 0 11-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

34 Kraynak, Hunter  . 0 0 0 15-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 1 2  . 6 0 0

19 Kaiser, Nick  . 0 0 0 6-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

21 Gilmore, Elliott  . 0 0 0 9-8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 5 4  . 6 0 0

Totals  . 2 6 1 38 1253 187 327 53 10 14 152 442  . 3 5 3 165 28 353 16  . 3 5 6 14 4 53-66 903 325 73  . 9 4 4

Opponents  . 3 1 8 38 1268 335 403 74 12 28 288 585  . 4 6 1 227 56 243 11  . 4 3 7 18 17 61-78 941 283 66  . 9 4 9

LOB - Team (336), Opp (348). DPs turned - Team (19), Opp (22). IBB - Team (1), Robinson 1. Picked off - Eby 3, Ferguson 1,
Bush 1, Melchior 1, Weldy 1, Sanchez 1, Robinson 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha
10 Russell, Marc  2 . 0 8 1-1 6 0 0 0/0 0 8.2 9 3 2 1 5 2 0 1  . 2 5 7 0 1 0 0 0
28 Landrum, Riley  5 . 4 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 1.2 3 1 1 2 0 1 1 0  . 3 7 5 1 0 0 0 0
34 Kraynak, Hunter  5 . 6 4 0-0 15 0 0 0/0 0 30.1 44 32 19 15 23 5 1 1  . 3 3 3 0 2 0 1 1
13 Bult, Noah  5 . 7 3 0-1 8 0 0 0/0 0 11.0 20 18 7 7 5 7 1 0  . 3 8 5 5 1 1 2 1
23 Kneeland, Josh  5 . 8 2 1-6 12 12 0 0/0 0 68.0 66 48 44 42 78 17 1 3  . 2 5 3 6 9 0 5 6
 7 Masiakiewicz, Sean  6 . 1 4 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 7.1 5 5 5 10 5 0 0 2  . 1 9 2 0 3 0 0 0
 8 Schleinitz, Noah  6 . 8 2 4-3 10 6 0 0/0 0 33.0 43 29 25 14 26 4 2 1  . 3 1 4 3 8 1 0 3
20 Minnich, Drew  7 . 2 0 1-5 11 7 0 0/0 0 50.0 77 47 40 21 26 14 4 3  . 3 5 5 7 4 0 4 3
14 Robinson, Nate  7 . 5 3 2-3 10 4 0 0/0 1 14.1 15 15 12 19 14 2 0 0  . 2 9 4 10 4 0 1 2
33 Weldy, Eli  9 . 2 6 0-0 10 0 0 0/0 0 11.2 14 17 12 9 6 5 0 1  . 2 8 0 2 4 1 1 0
21 Gilmore, Elliott  9 . 7 6 0-8 9 8 0 0/0 1 27.2 43 49 30 33 24 10 1 4  . 3 3 9 16 5 3 1 1
36 TenHove, Conner 10.50 0-1 10 1 0 0/0 0 12.0 22 17 14 13 13 2 0 2  . 4 0 7 2 1 1 1 0
18 Dunbar, Andrew 12.34 0-1 8 0 0 0/0 0 11.2 18 18 16 12 11 0 1 4  . 3 4 6 2 3 1 1 0
25 Bush, Jesse 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.1 2 2 2 1 0 2 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0
19 Kaiser, Nick 14.54 0-0 6 0 0 0/0 0 4.1 7 9 7 11 3 2 0 0  . 3 5 0 3 3 0 1 0
12 Ericson, Troy 28.12 0-0 7 0 0 0/0 0 8.0 15 25 25 17 4 1 0 6  . 3 7 5 6 8 0 0 0
Totals  7 . 8 0 9-29 38 38 0 0/0 2 301.0 403 335 261 227 243 74 12 28  . 3 1 8 63 56 8 18 17

Opponents  4 . 2 2 29-9 38 38 3 2/2 12 313.2 327 187 147 165 353 53 10 14  . 2 6 1 44 28 4 14 4

PB - Team (26), Biermann 8, Masiakiewicz 8, Bush 6, Toungate 4, Opp (18). Pickoffs - Team (2), Biermann 1, Kneeland 1, Opp
(8). SBA/ATT - Toungate (20-28), Biermann (23-28), Kneeland (14-16), Bush (12-15), Gilmore (9-12), TenHove (6-9), Kraynak
(8-9), Masiakiewicz (6-8), Robinson (5-8), Schleinitz (4-7), Dunbar (6-7), Minnich (6-6), Weldy (2-2), Landrum (1-1).



2018 Baseball
Overall Statistics for Cedarville (FINAL)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci
11 Neff, Markus 22 21 1 0 1.000 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
20 Minnich, Drew 20 7 13 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
19 Kaiser, Nick 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 6 Biermann, Matthew 115 99 15 1  . 9 9 1 1 23 5  . 8 2 1 8 0
30 Potter, Colton 193 177 14 2  . 9 9 0 7 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 1 Hughes, Bryce 72 70 1 1  . 9 8 6 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
17 Eby, Logan 50 48 1 1  . 9 8 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
14 Robinson, Nate 83 68 13 2  . 9 7 6 1 5 3  . 6 2 5 0 0
 4 Toungate, Brendan 76 62 12 2  . 9 7 4 0 20 8  . 7 1 4 4 0
 5 Ferguson, Thad 154 102 44 8  . 9 4 8 11 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
10 Russell, Marc 48 21 24 3  . 9 3 8 4 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 3 Melchior, Ross 159 53 93 13  . 9 1 8 15 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 7 Masiakiewicz, Sean 60 45 10 5  . 9 1 7 0 6 2  . 7 5 0 8 0
25 Bush, Jesse 155 106 35 14  . 9 1 0 4 12 3  . 8 0 0 6 0
 8 Schleinitz, Noah 9 2 6 1  . 8 8 9 0 4 3  . 5 7 1 0 0
23 Kneeland, Josh 21 7 11 3  . 8 5 7 1 14 2  . 8 7 5 0 0
13 Bult, Noah 7 2 4 1  . 8 5 7 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
33 Weldy, Eli 19 3 12 4  . 7 8 9 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
 9 Sanchez, Elijah 22 6 10 6  . 7 2 7 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
21 Gilmore, Elliott 10 1 5 4  . 6 0 0 0 9 3  . 7 5 0 0 0
34 Kraynak, Hunter 5 2 1 2  . 6 0 0 1 8 1  . 8 8 9 0 0
12 Ericson, Troy 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
18 Dunbar, Andrew 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 6 1  . 8 5 7 0 0
28 Landrum, Riley 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
36 TenHove, Conner 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 6 3  . 6 6 7 0 0
Totals 1301 903 325 73  . 9 4 4 19 61 17  . 7 8 2 26 0

Opponents 1290 941 283 66  . 9 4 9 22 53 13  . 8 0 3 18 0
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